

January 29, 2026

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Security Code : 542484**  
**Security ID : ARVINDFASN**

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor  
Plot No. C/1, G. Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051

**Symbol : ARVINDFASN**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement in respect of financial results of the Company.**

**Ref: Regulations 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")**

---

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement published on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 in the Financial Express (In English - All India edition and in Gujarati - Ahmedabad Edition) in respect of the extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for third quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025.

The copy of the same will also be available on the website of the Company at <https://www.arvindfashions.com/>

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

**For Arvind Fashions Limited**

**Lipi Jha**  
Company Secretary  
Encl: As above.



ACUTAAS CHEMICALS LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Ami Organics Limited)						
CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093						
Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 31/12/2025	Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 31/12/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2025	Quarter ended 31/12/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
		31/12/2025	30/09/2025	31/12/2024	30/09/2025	31/12/2024
1.	Total income	39,719.84	31,416.29	27,311.06	39,788.25	31,603.31
2.	Net Profit before tax	15,070.46	9,728.14	6,254.28	14,466.85	9,817.98
3.	Net Profit after tax	11,156.55	7,289.16	4,530.53	10,621.92	7,185.59
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	11,140.23	7,259.25	4,515.18	10,646.86	7,157.56
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	4093.56	4,093.56	4,093.45	4,093.56	4,093.45
6.	Earning per share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	13.63	8.90	5.66	13.19	8.82
	Diluted (Rs.)	13.58	8.90	5.66	13.10	8.82
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.acutaas.com).						
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 28, 2026.						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Acutaas Chemicals Limited (Formerly known as Ami Organics Limited) Sd/- Nareshkumar R. Patel Chairman & MD (DIN : 00906232)						
Place : Surat Date : January 28, 2026						

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED						
CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949						
Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025						
(RS IN LAKHS)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2025 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2024 Unaudited
		Year Ended 31-03-2025 Audited				
1.	Total income from operations	740.70	766.55	28,255.71	2,342.31	30,285.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(82.37)	42.51	(748.03)	152.65	(647.51)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, After Exceptional items)	(82.37)	42.51	(748.03)	152.65	(647.51)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items)	(123.12)	(29.60)	(1,047.58)	24.83	(1,329.51)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(123.12)	(29.60)	(1,047.58)	24.83	(1,329.51)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38
7.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.54	0.53	0.9	0.54	0.90
8.	Earnings Per Share					
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	-0.52*	-0.12*	-4.4*	0.1*	-5.58*
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	-0.52*	-0.12*	-4.4*	0.1*	-5.58*
9.	Debt Redemption Reserve	521.20	521.20	2,442.00	521.20	2,442.00
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio #	1.72	2.15	(0.04)	1.05	0.08
11.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio #	0.61	1.20	(0.24)	1.24	0.60
* Not Annualized						
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Nine months ended December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations. The full format of the Nine months ended December 2025 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).						
2. The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 27th January 2026						
3. The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.						
For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd Sd/- (Rahul Agarwal) (K.N.Reddy) Director-DIN: 08407819 DIN: 00382412						
Place : Hyderabad Date : 27-01-2026						

ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED						
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595						
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 382345						
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP						
Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindfashions.com						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025						
[Rs in Crores except per share data]						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,382.47	1,430.52	1,211.43	3,934.85	3,454.09
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.54	87.42	68.57	208.80	158.76
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.53	87.42	68.57	179.79	158.76
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	36.38	56.61	47.65	118.12	106.58
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	36.11	56.35	46.52	117.32	105.47
6.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.64	58.33	47.04	116.91	105.23
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.44	53.40	53.31	53.44	53.31
8.	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet					903.80
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.91	2.81	2.01	5.66	4.33
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.91	2.80	2.00	5.65	4.31
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.						
2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 which have been subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 28, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.						
3. Standalone Information:						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
Total Income	187.29	285.33	159.71	594.19	577.04	730.15
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(14.16)	44.40	(3.33)	2.88	65.49	46.36
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(19.22)	44.40	(3.33)	(2.18)	65.49	46.36
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(17.78)	36.09	(2.19)	(4.60)	54.91	37.77
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.26)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.29)	(0.14)	(0.06)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(18.04)	36.08	(2.24)	(4.89)	54.77	37.71
SCAN HERE TO READ						
For Arvind Fashions Limited Amisha Jain Managing Director & CEO						
Place: Bengaluru Date: January 28, 2026						

www.Larsentoubro.com						
LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED						
Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 CIN: L99999MH1946PLC004768						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025						
₹ Crore						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2025 [Reviewed]	September 30, 2025 [Reviewed]	December 31, 2024 [Reviewed]	December 31, 2025 [Reviewed]	December 31, 2024 [Reviewed]	March 31, 2025 [Audited]
1 Revenue from operations	71449.70	67983.53	64667.78	203112.18	181342.18	255734.45
2 Profit before exceptional items and tax	7160.98	6336.11	5333.03	19356.64	15564.77	23104.01
3 Exceptional items before tax	(1791.09)	-	-	(1791.09)	-	474.78
4 Profit before tax (including exceptional items)	5369.89	6336.11	5333.03	17565.55	15564.77	23578.79
5 Net profit after tax including share in profit/ (loss) of joint ventures/associates	3824.65	4678.01	3973.98	12820.83	11517.51	17673.33
6 Net profit after tax attributable to owners of the Company	3215.11	3926.09	3358.84	10758.39	9539.85	15037.11
7 Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	3896.03	3658.01	2193.50	12328.53	8945.34	15074.46
8 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share: ₹ 2 each)	275.12	275.11	275.03	275.12	275.03	275.04
9 Other equity attributable to owners of the Company						97380.56
10 Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic EPS (₹ )	23.37	28.54	24.43	78.22	69.38	109.36
(b) Diluted EPS (₹ )	23.36	28.53	24.41	78.18	69.33	109.28
Notes: (i) The Company reports its financial results on a quarterly basis. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges. The consolidated and standalone financial results in the detailed format are available on the Company's website viz. www.larsentoubro.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.						
(ii) Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India consolidated 29 existing labour regulations into four Labour codes, namely, The Code on Wages, 2019, The Industrial Relations Code, 2020, The Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes'. The New Labour Codes has resulted in a one-time material increase in provision for employee benefits on account of recognition of past service costs. Based on the requirements of New Labour Codes and the ICAI clarification, the Group has assessed and accounted the estimated incremental impact as Exceptional Items in the Consolidated Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.						
(iii) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to conform to the classification of the current periods.						
(iv) The above consolidated financial results of the Parent Company including its Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 28, 2026. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor.						
For LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED						
S. N. SUBRAHMANYAN Chairman & Managing Director						
Place: Mumbai Date: January 28, 2026						

*not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended	
*Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with applicable Ind AS Rules.	
<b>Notes:</b>	
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the National stock exchange of India Limited ('stock exchange') under Regulation 52 of the Securities and exchange board of India (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ('SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015'), as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange at <a href="https://nseindia.com">https://nseindia.com</a> and the Company at <a href="https://www.herohousingfinance.com/investor-relations/financial-performance">https://www.herohousingfinance.com/investor-relations/financial-performance</a> .	
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, pertinent disclosures have been made to the website of stock exchange i.e National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed at <a href="https://nseindia.com">https://nseindia.com</a> and the Company at <a href="https://www.herohousingfinance.com/investor-relations/financial-performance">https://www.herohousingfinance.com/investor-relations/financial-performance</a> .	
c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("IND AS 34") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 as amended and relevant rules issued thereunder and the other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India and in compliance with regulation 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.	
d) The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 27, 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditor.	
<b>For and on behalf of the Board</b>	
<b>Sd/-</b>	
<b>Apul Nayyar</b>	
<b>Director (Whole Time Director- Executive) &amp; CEO</b>	
<b>Place: New Delhi</b>	
<b>Date: January 27, 2026</b>	



CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED							
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)							
CIN NO.: L74110MP1990PLC007674							
Regd. Office : 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Soni Mansion, 12-B Ratlam Kothli, Indore, Madhya Pradesh-452001							
Statement of unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2025							
( ₹ In Thousands except earning per share)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year ended (Audited)
		(Un-Audited) 31-12-2025	(Un-Audited) 30-09-2025	(Un-Audited) 31-12-2024	(Un-Audited) 31-12-2025	(Un-Audited) 31-12-2024	
I	Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
II	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
III	Other Income	235.00	450.00	(100.00)	1,135.00	2,031.03	2,031.03
III	Total income (I + II)	235.00	450.00	(100.00)	1,135.00	2,031.03	2,031.03
IV	Expenses						
	Employee benefits expense	258.38	656.78	609.01	1,581.90	1,726.68	2,315.79
	Finance Cost	1,209.97	1,140.12	-	2,407.85	-	-
	Other expenses	544.66	728.17	661.42	1,749.04	1,648.71	2,237.73
	Total Expenses (IV)	2,013.00	2,525.07	1,270.43	5,738.79	3,375.39	4,553.52
V	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III- IV)	(1,778.00)	(2,075.07)	(1,370.43)	(4,603.79)	(1,344.36)	(2,522.49)
VI	Tax expenses						
	(1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(2) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period/year (V- VI)	(1,778.00)	(2,075.07)	(1,370.43)	(4,603.79)	(1,344.36)	(2,522.49)
VIII	Other comprehensive income/(loss)						
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year (VII+VIII)	(1,778.00)	(2,075.07)	(1,370.43)	(4,603.79)	(1,344.36)	(2,522.49)
X	"Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each) (Refer note-5)"	1,13,437.52	1,13,437.52	1,13,229.89	1,13,437.52	1,13,229.89	1,13,229.89
XI	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(1,70,063.22)
XII	(i) Earning per share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) - Not Annualised						
	(a) Basic (amount in ₹)	(0.16)	(0.18)	(0.12)	(0.41)	(0.12)	(0.22)
	(b) Diluted (amount in ₹)	(0.16)	(0.18)	(0.12)	(0.41)	(0.12)	(0.22)

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 27<sup>th</sup>, 2026.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is not allowed to carry Non-Banking Financial Business due to rejection of its application by the Reserve Bank. However, presently the operations of the Company are restricted to income from services. The Company has severely curtailed its operations due to meagreness of funds and adverse market conditions. The accounts of the company have been prepared on a "going concern" basis on an assumption & promises made by the management that adequate finances and opportunities would be available in the foreseeable future to enable the company to start operating on a profitable basis. In view of the above, the accounts of the Company have been prepared on a going concern basis.
- During the quarter, the shareholders approved multiple special and ordinary resolutions through postal ballot concluded on December 25, 2025 (results declared on December 27, 2025) including appointment of whole-time directors and independent directors, increase in authorised share capital, alteration of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association, shifting of registered office from Madhya Pradesh to Maharashtra and change of name of the Company to Rwind Green Energy Limited, subject to receipt of statutory and regulatory approvals.
- The costs to be incurred towards increase in authorised share capital are proposed to be capitalised in the subsequent quarter upon completion of related statutory formalities.
- The Company operates in a single business segment and therefore, segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
- The name of the Company has been updated on the BSE portal during the reporting quarter as CMX Holdings Limited (formerly known as SIEL Financial Services Limited).
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recasted, wherever considered necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

**For CMX HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)  
Sd/-  
Dhiraj Mishra  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
DIN: 06952296

Date : January 27<sup>th</sup>, 2026  
Place : New Delhi



S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore 560 082, Karnataka, India

Website: [www.sjsindia.com](http://www.sjsindia.com) | E-mail: [compliance@sjsindia.com](mailto:compliance@sjsindia.com) | Tel: +91 80 6194 0777

CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025							
(Rupees in million, except per equity share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2435.31	2417.57	1785.62	6949.46	5599.74	7,604.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	602.54	580.46	358.58	1642.37	1122.65	1,528.64
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	602.54	580.46	358.58	1642.37	1122.65	1,528.64
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	450.39	432.69	277.11	1229.24	850.98	1,188.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	451.89	437.43	276.25	1226.52	839.16	1,178.83
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	319.49	313.87	313.20	319.49	313.20	313.26
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	6,458.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic (Not annualised)	14.05	13.73	8.83	38.83	27.14	37.82
	2. Diluted (Not annualised)	13.77	13.32	8.58	38.14	26.48	36.88

- Notes**
- Key Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

(Rupees in millions, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations (excluding other income)	1486.26	1453.06	928.64	4176.54	2951.79	3,980.05
2	Profit before tax	456.72	434.04	265.62	1256.01	867.29	1128.59
3	Profit after tax	340.74	323.19	209.88	937.06	674.37	919.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income	341.15	327.70	207.96	935.04	665.47	914.53
  - The above Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2025, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28th January, 2026.
  - The above is an extract of the Unaudited Quarterly & Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed Unaudited Quarterly & Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.sjsindia.com](http://www.sjsindia.com).


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

Sd/-  
K A Joseph  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00784084


Place: Bangalore  
Date: 28th January, 2026



CONCEPT



The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.



I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion detailed analysis.

Indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —



ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED  
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595  
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 382345  
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP  
Website: [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com) Email: [investor.relations@arvindfashions.com](mailto:investor.relations@arvindfashions.com)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

[Rs in Crores except per share data]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,382.47	1,430.52	1,211.43	3,934.85	3,454.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.54	87.42	68.57	208.80	158.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.53	87.42	68.57	179.79	158.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	36.38	56.61	47.65	118.12	106.58
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	36.11	56.35	46.52	117.32	105.47
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.64	58.33	47.04	116.91	105.23
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.44	53.40	53.31	53.44	53.31
8	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet					903.80
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.91	2.81	2.01	5.66	4.33
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.91	2.80	2.00	5.65	4.31

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.arvindfashions.com](http://www.arvindfashions.com).
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 which have been subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 28, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.03.2025
Total Income	187.29	285.33	159.71	594.19	577.04
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.16)	44.40	(3.33)	2.88	65.49
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.22)	44.40	(3.33)	(2.18)	65.49
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(17.78)	36.09	(2.19)	(4.60)	54.91
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.26)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.29)	(0.14)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	(18.04)	36.08	(2.24)	(4.89)	54.77

SCAN HERE TO READ



Place: Bengaluru  
Date: January 28, 2026

For Arvind Fashions Limited  
Amisha Jain  
Managing Director & CEO

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR AN INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. THIS IS A CORRIGENDUM ADVERTISEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES.



(Please scan this QR Code to view the Red Herring Prospectus)



# C K K RETAIL MART LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U51909MH2005PLC151252

Our Company was originally incorporated as “Sakuma Exports Private Limited”, as a private limited company, under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 pursuant to certificate of incorporation dated February 14, 2005. Our Company changed its name from “Sakuma Exports Limited Private Limited” to “C.K.K. Exports Private Limited” pursuant to Rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 vide certificate of incorporation dated July 14, 2005. Subsequently, our Company changed its name from “C.K.K. Exports Private Limited” to “C K K Retail Mart Private Limited” pursuant to Rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 vide certificate of incorporation dated June 09, 2022. Thereafter, our Company was converted from a private limited company to a public limited company, pursuant to a special resolution passed in the extraordinary general meeting of our shareholders held on September 11, 2023 and consequently, the name of our Company was changed to “C K K Retail Mart Limited” by deletion of the word “Private”. A fresh certificate of incorporation consequent upon conversion from private company to public company dated September 29, 2023, was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai to our Company bearing Corporate Identification Number “U51909MH2005PLC151252”. For details of Incorporation, change of name and registered office of our company, please refer to chapter titled “Our History and Certain Corporate Matters” beginning on page 189 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

**Registered Office:** Aorus Chambers, B - 418, Near Mahindra Tower, S S Amrutwar Lane, Worli, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, India, 400013;  
**Contact Person:** Mr. Shivam Singla Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
**Tel. No:** +91-8437707034; **E-mail:** [cs@ckkretailmart.com](mailto:cs@ckkretailmart.com); **Website:** <https://ckkretailmart.com/>

**PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: MR. SAURABH MALHOTRA, SAKUMA INFRASTRUCTURE AND REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED, MS. KUSUM CHANDER MOHAN MALHOTRA AND MS. VANITHA MALHOTRA**

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UPTO 54,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH (THE “EQUITY SHARES”) OF C K K RETAIL MART LIMITED (“OUR COMPANY” OR “C K K RETAIL”) AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [•] LAKHS COMPRISING OF FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO 44,08,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ [•] LAKHS (“FRESH ISSUE”) AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 9,92,000 EQUITY SHARES BY SAKUMA INFRASTRUCTURE AND REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED (“PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDER”) AGGREGATING TO ₹ [•] LAKHS (“OFFER FOR SALE”) (“PUBLIC OFFER”). THE OFFER INCLUDES A RESERVATION OF UP TO 2,73,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH, AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING ₹ [•] LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE OFFER (THE “MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION”), THE PUBLIC OFFER LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. NET OFFER OF UP TO 51,26,400 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH, AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ [•] LAKHS IS HEREIN AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE “NET OFFER”. THE PUBLIC OFFER AND NET OFFER WILL CONSTITUTE 27.88% AND 26.47% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST- OFFER PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

**CORRIGENDUM: NOTICE TO INVESTORS**

The corrigendum is with reference to the Red Herring Prospectus (“RHP”) dated January 19, 2026 filed by C K K Retail Mart Limited (“Company”) with Securities Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”), Registrar of Companies, Mumbai (“RoC”) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) in connection with its proposed Initial Public Offer. Investors are hereby informed that the following inadvertent errors/omissions have been noticed in the RHP and are hereby corrected as detailed below:

- Under chapter titled “Offer Procedure” beginning on page no. 336 of the RHP stands amended to the extent of modification stated below:

**ALLOTMENT PROCEDURE**

As per Regulation 268(3) of SEBI ICDR (Regulations) 2018 as amended from time to time, the Allotment of Equity Shares to Bidders other than Individual Investors who applies for minimum application size, non-institutional investors and Anchor Investors may be on proportionate basis within the specified investor categories and the number of securities allotted shall be rounded off to the nearest integer, subject to minimum allotment being equal to the minimum application size as determined and disclosed in the offer document.

Provided that the value of specified securities allotted to any person, except in case of employees, in pursuance of reservation made under clause (a) of sub-regulation (1) or clause (a) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 254, shall not exceed two lakhs rupees.

As per Regulation 268(3A) of SEBI ICDR (Regulations) 2018 as amended from time to time, subject to the availability of shares in non-institutional investors' category, the allotment of specified securities to each non-institutional investor shall not be less than the minimum application size in non-institutional investor category, and the remaining shares, if any, shall be allotted on a proportionate basis in accordance with the conditions specified in this regard in Schedule XII of these regulations.

As per Regulation 268(4) of SEBI ICDR (Regulations) 2018 as amended from time to time, the authorised employees of the stock exchange, along with the lead manager(s) and registrars to the offer, shall ensure that the basis of allotment is finalised in a fair and proper manner in accordance with the allotment procedure as specified.

Flow of Events from the closure of bidding period (T DAY) Till Allotment:

  - On T Day, RTA to validate the electronic bid details with the depository records and also reconcile the final certificates received from the Sponsor Bank for IPI process and the SCSBs for ASBA and Syndicate ASBA process with the electronic bid details.
  - RTA identifies cases with mismatch of account number as per bid file / Final Certificate and as per applicant's bank account linked to depository demat account and seek clarification from SCSB to identify the applications with third party account for rejection.
  - Third party confirmation of applications to be completed by SCSBs on T + 1 day.
  - RTA prepares the list of final rejections and circulate the rejections list with Book Running Lead Manager (s)/ Company for their review/ comments.
  - Post rejection, the RTA submits the basis of allotment with the Designated Stock Exchange (DSE).
  - The Designated Stock Exchange (DSE), post verification approves the basis and generates drawal of lots wherever applicable, through a random number generation software.
  - The RTA uploads the drawal numbers in their system and generates the final list of allottees as per process mentioned below:

Process for generating list of allottees: -

    - Instruction is given by RTA in their Software System to reverse category wise all the application numbers in the ascending order and generate the bucket /batch as per the allotment ratio. For example, if the application number is 78654321 then system reverses it to 12345687 and if the ratio of allottees to applicants in a category is 2:7 then the system will create lots of 7. If the drawal of lots provided by Designated Stock Exchange (DSE) is 3 and 5 then the system will pick every 3rd and 5th application in each of the lot of the category and these applications will be allotted the shares in that category.
    - In categories where there is proportionate allotment, the Registrar will prepare the proportionate working based on the oversubscription times.
    - In categories where there is undersubscription, the Registrar will do full allotment for all valid applications.
  - On the basis of the above, the RTA will work out the allottees, partial allottees and non- allottees, prepare the fund transfer letters and advice the SCSBs to debit or unblock the respective accounts.
- Under chapter titled “Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection” beginning on page no. 393 of the RHP under heading “Material Contracts to the Offer” the date of the Underwriting agreement should be read as December 31, 2025 instead of December 31, 2026.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER	REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER
 <p><b>Oneview Corporate Advisors Private Limited</b> Address: The Summit Business Bay, 619 &amp; 620, 6th floor, 266/1-172, Gundavali, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093 Telephone: + 91-22-69010381 E-mail: <a href="mailto:mdb@oneviewadvisors.com">mdb@oneviewadvisors.com</a> Investor Grievance ID: <a href="mailto:investorgrievance@oneviewadvisors.com">investorgrievance@oneviewadvisors.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.oneviewadvisors.com">www.oneviewadvisors.com</a> Contact Person: Alka Mishra SEBI Registration Number: INM000011930</p>	 <p><b>Bigshare Services Private Limited</b> Address: Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 093 Telephone: 022 6263 8200 Email: <a href="mailto:ipo@bigshareonline.com">ipo@bigshareonline.com</a> Investor Grievance ID: <a href="mailto:investorgrievance@bigshareonline.com">investorgrievance@bigshareonline.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.bigshareonline.com">www.bigshareonline.com</a> Contact Person: Babu Rapheal SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385</p>

BID/OFFER PROGRAMME		
ANCHOR INVESTOR BIDDING DATE: JANUARY 29, 2026, THURSDAY	BID/OFFER OPENS ON: JANUARY 30, 2026, FRIDAY	BID/OFFER CLOSING ON: FEBRUARY 03, 2026, TUESDAY

Date: January 28, 2026  
Place: Mumbai

For C K K Retail Mart Limited  
On behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Hiral Jayeshkumar Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 10392642

C K K Retail Mart Limited is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and considerations, to make initial public offer of Equity Shares and has filed RHP dated January 19, 2026 with RoC, SEBI and NSE. The RHP is available on the website of NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), on the website of the Company at <https://ckkretailmart.com/> and on the website of Oneview Corporate Advisors Private Limited at [www.oneviewadvisors.com](http://www.oneviewadvisors.com). Any potential investor should note that the investment in the Equity Shares involves high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk kindly refer “Risk Factors” on page 35 of the RHP. Potential investors should not rely on the RHP filed with NSE for making any investment decision. The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, as amended (the “U.S. Securities Act”) or any other law of the United States, and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws.